

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 25-20, NATURAL GAS METERS AND REGULATORS

DUE DATE: June 3, 2020; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Description	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Devtech		Equipment Controls		JEM-TECH Inc.	
			Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price
1	200 CLASS CFH (NTC) SCREWED CASE ALUMINUM GAS METERS WITH CONNECTIONS (General)	2,400	\$80.70	\$ 193,680.00	\$89.84	\$ 215,616.00		\$ -
2	200 CLASS CFH (NTC) SCREWED CASE ALUMINUM GAS METERS WITH CONNECTIONS (ITRM for use with 005)	400		\$ -	\$89.84	\$ 35,936.00		\$ -
3	400 CLASS CFH (NTC) ALUMINUM GAS METERS WITH CONNECTIONS	500	\$197.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$229.13	\$ 114,565.00		\$ -
4	600 CLASS CFH (NTC) ALUMINUM GAS METERS WITH CONNECTIONS	500	\$439.00	\$ 219,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	600 CLASS CFH (NTC) ALUMINUM GAS METERS WITH CONNECTIONS (Can be used for right to left)	25	\$439.00	\$ 10,975.00		\$ -		\$ -
6	800 CLASS CFH (NTC) ALUMINUM GAS METERS WITH CONNECTIONS	100	\$761.00	\$ 76,100.00		\$ -		\$ -
7	800 CLASS CFH (NTC) ALUMINUM GAS METERS WITH CONNECTIONS (With 2lb dial)	100	\$761.00	\$ 76,100.00		\$ -		\$ -
8	1000 CLASS CFH (NTC) ALUMINUM GAS METERS WITH CONNECTIONS (With 2 lb Dial)	200	\$1,027.00	\$ 205,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
9	1000 CLASS CFH (NTC) ALUMINUM GAS METERS WITH CONNECTIONS (With 2 lb Dial) Right to left	20	\$1,027.00	\$ 20,540.00		\$ -		\$ -
10	1000 CLASS CFH (NTC) ALUMINUM GAS METERS WITH CONNECTIONS (With 7 inch Dial)	200	\$1,027.00	\$ 205,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
11	1000 CLASS CFH (NTC) ALUMINUM GAS METERS WITH CONNECTIONS (With 7 inch Dial) Right to Left	20	\$1,027.00	\$ 20,540.00		\$ -		\$ -
12	ROMET OR ROOTS 3M ROTARY METER OR EQUIVALENT	30	\$1,396.00	\$ 41,880.00	\$1,351.78	\$ 40,553.40	\$770.00	\$ 23,100.00
13	ROMET OR ROOTS 5M ROTARY METER OR EQUIVALENT	30	\$1,793.00	\$ 53,790.00	\$1,924.72	\$ 57,741.60	\$990.00	\$ 29,700.00
14	ROMET OR ROOTS 7M ROTARY METER OR EQUIVALENT	10	\$2,198.00	\$ 21,980.00	\$2,554.13	\$ 25,541.30	\$1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00
15	ROMET OR ROOTS 11M ROTARY METER OR EQUIVALENT	10	\$2,590.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$3,043.54	\$ 30,435.40	\$1,410.00	\$ 14,100.00
16	HSR 3/4" ANGLE BODY	1,500	\$34.71	\$ 52,065.00	\$36.79	\$ 55,185.00	\$27.50	\$ 41,250.00
17	HSR 3/4" ANGLE BODY	500	\$34.71	\$ 17,355.00	\$36.79	\$ 18,395.00	\$27.50	\$ 13,750.00
18	HSR 3/4" GLOBE BODY	200	\$31.18	\$ 6,236.00	\$34.45	\$ 6,890.00	\$27.50	\$ 5,500.00
19	HSR 3/4" GLOBE BODY	200	\$31.18	\$ 6,236.00	\$34.45	\$ 6,890.00	\$27.50	\$ 5,500.00
20	HSR 1" GLOBE BODY	300	\$31.18	\$ 9,354.00	\$41.18	\$ 12,354.00	\$27.50	\$ 8,250.00
21	HSR 1" GLOBE BODY	300	\$31.18	\$ 9,354.00	\$41.18	\$ 12,354.00	\$27.50	\$ 8,250.00
22	DIRECT OPERATED PRESSURE REDUCING REGULATOR CONSTANT PRESSURE PILOT LOADED REGULATOR LT GREEN MAIN SPRING, BLUE PILOT SPRING	15	\$217.42	\$ 3,261.30	\$148.90	\$ 2,233.50		\$ -
23	2" FLANGED SPRING LOADED, SELF REGULATED GAS REGULATOR WITH INTERNAL RELIEF VALVE	25	\$759.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$572.63	\$ 14,315.75		\$ -
24	2" FEMALE PIPE THREAD SPRING LOADED, SELF OPERATED GAS REGULATOR WITH INTERNAL RELIEF	30	\$577.00	\$ 17,310.00	\$301.78	\$ 9,053.40		\$ -
25	1 1/4" SPRING LOADED, SELF OPERATED GAS REGULATOR WITH INTERNAL RELIEF	30	\$353.00	\$ 10,590.00	\$234.24	\$ 7,027.20		\$ -
26	1 1/4" SPRING LOADED, SELF OPERATED GAS REGULATOR WITH INTERNAL RELIEF	10	\$353.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$207.86	\$ 2,078.60		\$ -
27	1 1/4" SPRING LOADED, SELF OPERATED GAS REGULATOR WITH INTERNAL RELIEF	10	\$353.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$207.86	\$ 2,078.60		\$ -
28	SPRING LOADED THROTTLING RELIEF BACK PRESSURE REGULATOR (OVERPRESSURE RELIEF REGULATOR)	25	\$140.50	\$ 3,512.50		\$ -	\$137.00	\$ 3,425.00
29	SPRING LOADED THROTTLING RELIEF BACK PRESSURE REGULATOR (OVERPRESSURE RELIEF REGULATOR)	25	\$140.50	\$ 3,512.50		\$ -	\$137.00	\$ 3,425.00
30	PILOT OPERATED PRESSURE REDUCING REGULATOR PRESSURE REDUCING REGULATOR FOR REGULATOR STATIONS AND DISTRIC GATE STATIONS	5	\$530.00	\$ 2,650.00		\$ -		\$ -
31	STRAINERS	50	\$115.00	\$ 5,750.00		\$ -		\$ -
32	FILTER 2" (DRY PARTICLE)	10	\$731.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$2,683.53	\$ 26,835.30		\$ -
33	FILTER 3" (DRY PARTICLE)	2	\$820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$2,871.77	\$ 5,743.54		\$ -
34	FILTER 4" (DRY PARTICLE)	2	\$1,340.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$3,708.24	\$ 7,416.48		\$ -
Total Bid Items 1 - 35:			Total Bid Items awarded:		Total Bid Items awarded:		Total Bid Items awarded:	
			\$ 1,155,875.00		\$ 36,787.05		\$ 168,750.00	